Wayland Baptist University Enrollment of Student Athletes

Year
2023-2024 Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women
Total number of full-
aid during the
2022-2023 academic
year

29 13 1 1 1 0 15 6 31 15 1 1 53 30 0 3 5 2 136 71

Basketball 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 4 6 0 1 3 2 10 16
Baseball 7 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 25 0 1 0 0 0 52 0



Single-Year Cohort/Subcohort Data (First-Time, Full-Time)

Cohort/Subcohort Non-Resident American Indian  [Asian Black or African  [Hispanic Native Hawaiian |White Multi-Racial Unknown All Students
Cohort Year: 2018 Men |Women| Men |Women| Men |[Women| Men |Women| Men |[Women| Men [Women| Men |Women| Men |Women| Men |[Women| Men |Women
ggﬁg:ﬁ' Student Body 3 6 2 0 0 0 46 8 76 28 1 0 62 28 9 9 3 0 202 79
Graduation Rate 33.33% | 33.33% 6.52% | 12.50% | 14.47% | 25.00% 24.19% | 32.14% | 33.33% | 22.22% 16.34% | 26.58%
Sports Subcohorts
Baseball 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 0 0 0 16 0 1 0 1 0 37 0
Graduation Rate 100.00% 21.62% | 0.00%
Football 0 0 1 0 0 0 31 0 21 0 1 0 19 0 6 0 0 0 79 0
Graduation Rate 6.45% 19.05% 36.84% 33.33% 18.99% | 0.00%
Wrestling 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 9 5 0 0 7 2 0 2 19 14
Graduation Rate 50.00% | 20.00% | 11.11% | 40.00% 42.86% 26.32% | 21.43%
All Other Sports 3 6 0 0 0 0 9 2 21 15 0 0 6 8 1 4 1 0 41 35
Graduation Rate 33.33% | 33.33% 9.52% | 26.67% 12.50% 7.32% | 20.00%

*Other sports at Wayland Baptist University include Basketball, Cross Country,Cheer and Dance, Track and Field and women's volleyball

#Graduation rates not calcuated for n<5




2015-2018
General Student Body Cohort
Graduation Rate

Sports Subcohorts
Baseball
Graduation Rate

Football
Graduation Rate

Wrestling
Graduation Rate

All Other Sports Combined*
Graduation Rate

Men
16
25.00%

15
20.00%

Women
14
35.71%

14
35.71%

Women

Men
2
50.00%

Women

Men
173
7.51%

112
%

12
16.67%

33
6.06%

Women
45
24.44%

13
30.77%

15
26.67%

Men
248
13.71%

52

13.46%

65
15%

15
6.67%

56
10.71%

*Other sports at Wayland Baptist University include Basketball, Cross Country,Cheer and Dance, Track and Field and women's volleyball
#Graduation rates not calcuated for n<5

Women
141
20.57%

21
38.10%

42
19.05%

Women |
1

Men
241
25.31%

67

17.91%

62
32.26%

21
28.57%

25
16.00%

| women | Men
153 30
40.52%  13.33%
0 5
20%
1 16
12.50%
8 1
25.00%
47 3
38.30%

| women |
19
21.05%

Men
33
12.12%

10
20%

3
33.33%

| women |

11
27.27%

6
16.67%

Men
751
16.11%

138

15.94%

267
15.36%

53
16.98%

137
11.68%

| women |
384
29.69%

0.00%

1
0.00%

48
29.17%

133
27.07%



