## **Wayland Baptist University Enrollment of Student Athletes**

Year 2023 2024 Total number of full aid during the 2022 2023 academic year		Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	
	29	13	1	1	1	0	15	6	31	15	1	1	53	30	0	3	5	2	136	71	
Basketball Baseball	0 7	3 0	0 1	0 0	0 1	0 0	2	2 0	1 17	2 0	0 0	0 0	4 25	6 0	0 1	1 0	3 0	2	10 52	16 0	

Single Year Cohort/Subcohort Data (First Time, Full Time)

Cohort/Subcohort	Non Resid	on Resident American Indian			Asian		Black or African		Hispanic		Native Hawaiian		White		Multi Racial		Unknown		All Students	
Cohort Year: 2018	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women
General Student Body Cohort	3	6	2	0	0	0	46	8	76	28	1	0	62	28	9	9	3	0	202	79
Graduation Rate	33.33%	33.33%					6.52%	12.50%	14.47%	25.00%			24.19%	32.14%	33.33%	22.22%			16.34%	26.58%
Sports Subcohorts																				
Baseball	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	18	0	0	0	16	0	1	0	1	0	37	0
Graduation Rate															100.00%				21.62%	0.00%
Football	0	0	1	0	0	0	31	0	21	0	1	0	19	0	6	0	0	0	79	0
Graduation Rate							6.45%		19.05%				36.84%		33.33%				18.99%	0.00%
Wrestling	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	5	9	5	0	0	7	2	0	2			19	14
Graduation Rate							50.00%	20.00%	11.11%	40.00%			42.86%						26.32%	21.43%
All Other Sports	3	6	0	0	0	0	9	2	21	15	0	0	6	8	1	4	1	0	41	35
Graduation Rate	33.33%	33.33%							9.52%	26.67%				12.50%					7.32%	20.00%

<sup>\*</sup>Other sports at Wayland Baptist University include Basketball, Cross Country, Cheer and Dance, Track and Field and women's volleyball #Graduation rates not calcuated for n<5

2015 2018	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women
General Student Body Col	ort 16	14	7	0	2	0	173	45	248	141	1	1	241	153	30	19	33	11	751	384
Graduation Rate	25.00%	35.71%			50.00%		7.51%	24.44%	13.71%	20.57%			25.31%	40.52%	13.33%	21.05%	12.12%	27.27%	16.11%	29.69%
Sports Subcohorts Baseball	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	52	0	0	0	67	0	5	0	10	0	138	0
Graduation Rate									13.46%				17.91%		20%		20%		15.94%	0.00%
Football Graduation Rate	0	0	1	0	1 1	0	112 7%	0	65 15%	0	1	0	62 32.26%	1	16 12.50%	0	9	0	267 15.36%	1 0.00%
Wrestling Graduation Rate	0	0	2	0	0	0	12 16.67%	13 30.77%	15 6.67%	21 38.10%	0	1	21 28.57%	8 25.00%	1	3	2	2	53 16.98%	48 29.17%
All Other Sports Combine Graduation Rate	ed* 15 20.00%	14 35.71%	2	0	0	0	33 6.06%	15 26.67%	56 10.71%	42 19.05%	0	0	25 16.00%	47 38.30%	3	9	3 33.33%	6 16.67%	137 11.68%	133 27.07%

<sup>\*</sup>Other sports at Wayland Baptist University include Basketball, Cross Country, Cheer and Dance, Track and Field and women's volleyball #Graduation rates not calcuated for n<5